

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 05, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21221	STAR100-265	5	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$4,960,289.00	\$4,008,191.15	80.81%	-\$952,097.85
Letting Totals			5		\$4,960,289.00	\$4,008,191.15	80.81%	-\$952,097.85

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C21221

Contract Description:

Concrete Resurfacing, Various Locations in Region 1. Work to include concrete panel removal and replacement, joint sealing, dowel bar retrofit, full depth repair, asphalt resurfacing, and pavement markings.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$4,008,191.15	100.00%	80.81%
2	S4792	VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC	\$4,837,614.14	120.69%	97.53%
3	884A	HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	\$4,899,000.00	122.22%	98.76%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$4,960,289.00	123.75%	100.00%
4	1174A	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$6,665,361.75	166.29%	134.37%
5	905A	ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	\$6,926,998.00	172.82%	139.65%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS			LCC:			
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	8.000 SY	25.00000	200.00	58.72000	469.76	100.00000	800.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb	53.000 LF	2,012.00000	106,636.00	11.51000	610.03	35.00000	1,855.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	11,010.000 SY	27.00000	297,270.00	35.00000	385,350.00	31.00000	341,310.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,306.000 SY	4.00000	9,224.00	6.52000	15,035.12	10.52000	24,259.12
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	500.000 SF	5.00000	2,500.00	6.06000	3,030.00	5.51000	2,755.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	600.000 CY	35.00000	21,000.00	32.83000	19,698.00	35.00000	21,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	270.00000	10,800.00	296.36000	11,854.40	200.00000	8,000.00
206-00066	Structure Backfill (Flowable Fly Ash)	39.000 CY	100.00000	3,900.00	207.71000	8,100.69	401.54000	15,660.06
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	350.000 LF	11.00000	3,850.00	13.73000	4,805.50	8.00000	2,800.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	5.000 EACH	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,343.95000	6,719.75	1,500.00000	7,500.00
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	12.000 EACH	200.00000	2,400.00	230.15000	2,761.80	27.00000	324.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	368.93000	1,475.72	145.00000	580.00
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	3.000 EACH	400.00000	1,200.00	339.66000	1,018.98	385.00000	1,155.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	65.00000	2,600.00	37.75000	1,510.00	100.00000	4,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	104.19000	2,083.80	200.00000	4,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	110.000 HOUR	150.00000	16,500.00	135.60000	14,916.00	150.00000	16,500.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	11.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,100.00	154.71000	1,701.81	55.00000	605.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	450.00000	450.00	312.91000	312.91	250.00000	250.00
304-05000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 5)	600.000 TON	40.00000	24,000.00	76.13000	45,678.00	30.00000	18,000.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	200.000 TON	50.01000	10,002.00	78.12000	15,624.00	35.00000	7,000.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	200.000 TON	250.00000	50,000.00	275.00000	55,000.00	114.00000	22,800.00
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	317.000 TON	195.00000	61,815.00	137.24000	43,505.08	120.75000	38,277.75
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	115.000 GAL	5.00000	575.00	6.02000	692.30	5.29000	608.35
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	11,010.000 SY	200.00000	2,202,000.00	138.00000	1,519,380.00	225.00000	2,477,250.00
412-05002	Full Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	243.000 SF	250.00000	60,750.00	169.62000	41,217.66	45.00000	10,935.00
412-11000	Concrete Pavement Dowel Bar Retrofit	165.000 EACH	120.00000	19,800.00	61.08000	10,078.20	55.00000	9,075.00
412-14000	Sawing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Joints	8,866.000 LF	15.00000	132,990.00	15.55000	137,866.30	6.37000	56,476.42
412-15000	Routing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Cracks	112.000 LF	45.00000	5,040.00	91.08000	10,200.96	15.00000	1,680.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
412-19000	Hot Poured Concrete Joint Sealant	1,579.000 LF	120.00000	189,480.00	14.09000	22,248.11	11.00000	17,369.00
609-40031	Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Key-Way)	43.000 LF	40.00000	1,720.00	38.59000	1,659.37	30.00000	1,290.00
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	11.000 SF	12.00000	132.00	41.72000	458.92	80.00000	880.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,555.00000	5,555.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	42,250.00000	42,250.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	495,943.00000	495,943.00	399,001.00000	399,001.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	400.000 DAY	42.87500	17,150.00	82.40000	32,960.00	90.00000	36,000.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	220.000 GAL	100.00000	22,000.00	223.00000	49,060.00	201.25000	44,275.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	44.000 GAL	37.00000	1,628.00	83.47000	3,672.68	1,073.00000	47,212.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	909.000 SF	12.00000	10,908.00	31.22000	28,378.98	28.18000	25,615.62
627-01011	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast)(Inlaid)	909.000 SF	11.00000	9,999.00	31.22000	28,378.98	28.18000	25,615.62
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	77.000 SF	12.00000	924.00	33.77000	2,600.29	30.48000	2,346.96
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	297.000 SF	14.00000	4,158.00	23.58000	7,003.26	21.27000	6,317.19
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	2,325.000 SF	12.00000	27,900.00	15.93000	37,037.25	14.38000	33,433.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
629-01110	Locate Monuments	4.000 HOUR	250.00000	1,000.00	365.06000	1,460.24	700.00000	2,800.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,600.000 HOUR	32.00000	115,200.00	34.99000	125,964.00	34.50000	124,200.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	2,450.000 HOUR	110.00000	269,500.00	109.38000	267,981.00	97.75000	239,487.50
630-00006	Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	2,450.000 HOUR	45.00000	110,250.00	27.35000	67,007.50	23.21000	56,864.50
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	135.000 DAY	225.00000	30,375.00	328.12000	44,296.20	357.50000	48,262.50
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	245.000 DAY	1,250.00000	306,250.00	957.00000	234,465.00	1,624.89000	398,098.05
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	120.000 HOUR	35.00000	4,200.00	27.35000	3,282.00	40.25000	4,830.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	1,200.00000	4,800.00	492.17000	1,968.68	1,150.00000	4,600.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000 EACH	150.00000	3,000.00	98.44000	1,968.80	105.00000	2,100.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000 EACH	75.00000	6,300.00	49.22000	4,134.48	99.00000	8,316.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	98.000 EACH	110.00000	10,780.00	76.55000	7,501.90	126.00000	12,348.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	16.000 EACH	135.00000	2,160.00	114.84000	1,837.44	132.00000	2,112.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	128.000 SF	35.00000	4,480.00	20.78000	2,659.84	28.75000	3,680.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	6,500.00000	39,000.00	14,765.18000	88,591.08	8,800.00000	52,800.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	6.000 EACH	1,700.00000	10,200.00	2,187.43000	13,124.58	3,300.00000	19,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS			LCC:			
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	400.000 EACH	42.00000	16,800.00	43.75000	17,500.00	49.50000	19,800.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	80.000 EACH	70.00000	5,600.00	54.68000	4,374.40	93.50000	7,480.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	12.00000	3,600.00	5.47000	1,641.00	16.50000	4,950.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	255.000 DAY	450.00000	114,750.00	273.43000	69,724.65	605.00000	154,275.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	45,000.00000	45,000.00	27,747.75000	27,747.75	5,000.00000	5,000.00
Section Totals:				\$4,960,289.00		\$4,008,191.15		\$4,837,614.14
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,960,289.00		\$4,008,191.15		\$4,837,614.14

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	8.000 SY	100.00000	800.00	125.00000	1,000.00	93.00000	744.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb	53.000 LF	60.00000	3,180.00	6.00000	318.00	21.00000	1,113.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	11,010.000 SY	35.00000	385,350.00	50.00000	550,500.00	72.00000	792,720.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,306.000 SY	7.00000	16,142.00	10.00000	23,060.00	8.00000	18,448.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	500.000 SF	5.00000	2,500.00	4.75000	2,375.00	6.00000	3,000.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	600.000 CY	42.00000	25,200.00	65.00000	39,000.00	80.00000	48,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	185.00000	7,400.00	250.00000	10,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00
206-00066	Structure Backfill (Flowable Fly Ash)	39.000 CY	275.00000	10,725.00	300.00000	11,700.00	300.00000	11,700.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	350.000 LF	12.00000	4,200.00	6.00000	2,100.00	10.00000	3,500.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	5.000 EACH	2,300.00000	11,500.00	2,250.00000	11,250.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	12.000 EACH	460.00000	5,520.00	135.00000	1,620.00	25.00000	300.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	800.00	180.00000	720.00
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	3.000 EACH	1,100.00000	3,300.00	120.00000	360.00	475.00000	1,425.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	3,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	170.00000	3,400.00	125.00000	2,500.00	235.00000	4,700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	110.000 HOUR	275.00000	30,250.00	175.00000	19,250.00	265.00000	29,150.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	11.000 HOUR	260.00000	2,860.00	110.00000	1,210.00	120.00000	1,320.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	350.00000	350.00
304-05000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 5)	600.000 TON	55.00000	33,000.00	175.00000	105,000.00	99.00000	59,400.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	200.000 TON	55.00000	11,000.00	165.00000	33,000.00	58.00000	11,600.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	200.000 TON	120.00000	24,000.00	99.00000	19,800.00	119.00000	23,800.00
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	317.000 TON	120.00000	38,040.00	105.00000	33,285.00	125.00000	39,625.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	115.000 GAL	5.00000	575.00	4.60000	529.00	6.00000	690.00
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	11,010.000 SY	240.00000	2,642,400.00	360.00000	3,963,600.00	335.00000	3,688,350.00
412-05002	Full Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	243.000 SF	50.00000	12,150.00	225.00000	54,675.00	230.00000	55,890.00
412-11000	Concrete Pavement Dowel Bar Retrofit	165.000 EACH	95.00000	15,675.00	95.00000	15,675.00	98.00000	16,170.00
412-14000	Sawing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Joints	8,866.000 LF	2.35000	20,835.10	2.50000	22,165.00	1.75000	15,515.50
412-15000	Routing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Cracks	112.000 LF	6.25000	700.00	6.25000	700.00	105.00000	11,760.00
412-19000	Hot Poured Concrete Joint Sealant	1,579.000 LF	2.60000	4,105.40	2.75000	4,342.25	16.00000	25,264.00
609-40031	Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Key-Way)	43.000 LF	60.00000	2,580.00	300.00000	12,900.00	90.50000	3,891.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	11.000 SF	140.00000	1,540.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00	180.00000	1,980.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,150.00000	7,150.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	58,700.00000	58,700.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	410,000.00000	410,000.00	660,000.00000	660,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	400.000 DAY	66.00000	26,400.00	83.00000	33,200.00	94.00000	37,600.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	220.000 GAL	175.00000	38,500.00	175.00000	38,500.00	209.00000	45,980.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	44.000 GAL	65.50000	2,882.00	65.50000	2,882.00	78.00000	3,432.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	909.000 SF	24.50000	22,270.50	24.50000	22,270.50	29.00000	26,361.00
627-01011	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast)(Inlaid)	909.000 SF	24.50000	22,270.50	24.50000	22,270.50	29.00000	26,361.00
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	77.000 SF	26.50000	2,040.50	26.50000	2,040.50	31.00000	2,387.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	297.000 SF	18.50000	5,494.50	18.50000	5,494.50	22.00000	6,534.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	2,325.000 SF	12.50000	29,062.50	12.50000	29,062.50	15.00000	34,875.00
629-01110	Locate Monuments	4.000 HOUR	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	600.00000	2,400.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,600.000 HOUR	29.00000	104,400.00	29.00000	104,400.00	35.00000	126,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	2,450.000 HOUR	95.00000	232,750.00	85.00000	208,250.00	101.00000	247,450.00
630-00006	Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	2,450.000 HOUR	25.00000	61,250.00	25.00000	61,250.00	30.00000	73,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	135.000 DAY	375.00000	50,625.00	375.00000	50,625.00	448.00000	60,480.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	245.000 DAY	1,000.00000	245,000.00	795.00000	194,775.00	1,225.00000	300,125.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	120.000 HOUR	25.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	3,600.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	450.00000	1,800.00	450.00000	1,800.00	535.00000	2,140.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000 EACH	90.00000	1,800.00	90.00000	1,800.00	105.00000	2,100.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000 EACH	45.00000	3,780.00	45.00000	3,780.00	53.00000	4,452.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	98.000 EACH	70.00000	6,860.00	70.00000	6,860.00	83.00000	8,134.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	16.000 EACH	105.00000	1,680.00	105.00000	1,680.00	125.00000	2,000.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	128.000 SF	19.00000	2,432.00	19.00000	2,432.00	22.00000	2,816.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	13,500.00000	81,000.00	13,500.00000	81,000.00	16,000.00000	96,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	6.000 EACH	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,400.00000	14,400.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	400.000 EACH	40.00000	16,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00	48.00000	19,200.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	80.000 EACH	50.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	4,000.00	59.00000	4,720.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21221

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 1174A HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 905A ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	5.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	1,800.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	255.000 DAY	285.00000	72,675.00	285.00000	72,675.00	865.00000	220,575.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	104,000.00000	104,000.00
Section Totals:				\$4,899,000.00		\$6,665,361.75		\$6,926,998.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,899,000.00		\$6,665,361.75		\$6,926,998.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C21221

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00190 Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	8.000	25.00000	58.72000 SY	200.00	469.76	234.88%	269.76
0010	202-00201 Removal of Curb	53.000	2,012.00000	11.51000 LF	106,636.00	610.03	0.57%	-106,025.97
0015	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	11,010.000	27.00000	35.00000 SY	297,270.00	385,350.00	129.63%	88,080.00
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,306.000	4.00000	6.52000 SY	9,224.00	15,035.12	163.00%	5,811.12
0025	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	500.000	5.00000	6.06000 SF	2,500.00	3,030.00	121.20%	530.00
0030	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	600.000	35.00000	32.83000 CY	21,000.00	19,698.00	93.80%	-1,302.00
0035	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	270.00000	296.36000 HOUR	10,800.00	11,854.40	109.76%	1,054.40
0040	206-00066 Structure Backfill (Flowable Fly Ash)	39.000	100.00000	207.71000 CY	3,900.00	8,100.69	207.71%	4,200.69
0045	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	350.000	11.00000	13.73000 LF	3,850.00	4,805.50	124.82%	955.50
0050	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	5.000	2,500.00000	1,343.95000 EACH	12,500.00	6,719.75	53.76%	-5,780.25
0055	208-00053 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	12.000	200.00000	230.15000 EACH	2,400.00	2,761.80	115.08%	361.80
0060	208-00054 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	4.000	250.00000	368.93000 EACH	1,000.00	1,475.72	147.57%	475.72

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C21221

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	3.000	400.00000	339.66000 EACH	1,200.00	1,018.98	84.92%	-181.02
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	65.00000	37.75000 HOUR	2,600.00	1,510.00	58.08%	-1,090.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	100.00000	104.19000 HOUR	2,000.00	2,083.80	104.19%	83.80
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	110.000	150.00000	135.60000 HOUR	16,500.00	14,916.00	90.40%	-1,584.00
0085	208-00107 Removal of Trash	11.000	100.00000	154.71000 HOUR	1,100.00	1,701.81	154.71%	601.81
0090	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	1.000	450.00000	312.91000 EACH	450.00	312.91	69.54%	-137.09
0095	304-05000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 5)	600.000	40.00000	76.13000 TON	24,000.00	45,678.00	190.33%	21,678.00
0100	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	200.000	50.01000	78.12000 TON	10,002.00	15,624.00	156.21%	5,622.00
0105	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	200.000	250.00000	275.00000 TON	50,000.00	55,000.00	110.00%	5,000.00
0110	403-34871 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	317.000	195.00000	137.24000 TON	61,815.00	43,505.08	70.38%	-18,309.92
0115	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	115.000	5.00000	6.02000 GAL	575.00	692.30	120.40%	117.30
0120	412-00190 Concrete Pavement (Patching)	11,010.000	200.00000	138.00000 SY	2,202,000.00	1,519,380.00	69.00%	-682,620.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C21221

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	412-05002 Full Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	243.000	250.00000	169.62000 SF	60,750.00	41,217.66	67.85%	-19,532.34
0130	412-11000 Concrete Pavement Dowel Bar Retrofit	165.000	120.00000	61.08000 EACH	19,800.00	10,078.20	50.90%	-9,721.80
0135	412-14000 Sawing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Joints	8,866.000	15.00000	15.55000 LF	132,990.00	137,866.30	103.67%	4,876.30
0140	412-15000 Routing and Sealing Concrete Pavement Cracks	112.000	45.00000	91.08000 LF	5,040.00	10,200.96	202.40%	5,160.96
0145	412-19000 Hot Poured Concrete Joint Sealant	1,579.000	120.00000	14.09000 LF	189,480.00	22,248.11	11.74%	-167,231.89
0150	609-40031 Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Key-Way)	43.000	40.00000	38.59000 LF	1,720.00	1,659.37	96.48%	-60.63
0155	610-00030 Median Cover Material (Concrete)	11.000	12.00000	41.72000 SF	132.00	458.92	347.67%	326.92
0160	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	5,555.00000 EACH	3,000.00	5,555.00	185.17%	2,555.00
0165	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	42,250.00000 L S	10,000.00	42,250.00	422.50%	32,250.00
0170	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	495,943.00000	399,001.00000 L S	495,943.00	399,001.00	80.45%	-96,942.00
0175	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	400.000	42.87500	82.40000 DAY	17,150.00	32,960.00	192.19%	15,810.00
0180	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	220.000	100.00000	223.00000 GAL	22,000.00	49,060.00	223.00%	27,060.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C21221

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	44.000	37.00000	83.47000 GAL	1,628.00	3,672.68	225.59%	2,044.68
0190	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	909.000	12.00000	31.22000 SF	10,908.00	28,378.98	260.17%	17,470.98
0195	627-01011 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast)(Inlaid)	909.000	11.00000	31.22000 SF	9,999.00	28,378.98	283.82%	18,379.98
0200	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II)(Inlaid)	77.000	12.00000	33.77000 SF	924.00	2,600.29	281.42%	1,676.29
0205	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	297.000	14.00000	23.58000 SF	4,158.00	7,003.26	168.43%	2,845.26
0210	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	2,325.000	12.00000	15.93000 SF	27,900.00	37,037.25	132.75%	9,137.25
0215	629-01110 Locate Monuments	4.000	250.00000	365.06000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,460.24	146.02%	460.24
0220	630-00000 Flagging	3,600.000	32.00000	34.99000 HOUR	115,200.00	125,964.00	109.34%	10,764.00
0225	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	2,450.000	110.00000	109.38000 HOUR	269,500.00	267,981.00	99.44%	-1,519.00
0230	630-00006 Uniformed Traffic Control (Vehicle)	2,450.000	45.00000	27.35000 HOUR	110,250.00	67,007.50	60.78%	-43,242.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C21221

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0235	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	135.000	225.00000	328.12000 DAY	30,375.00	44,296.20	145.83%	13,921.20
0240	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	245.000	1,250.00000	957.00000 DAY	306,250.00	234,465.00	76.56%	-71,785.00
0245	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	120.000	35.00000	27.35000 HOUR	4,200.00	3,282.00	78.14%	-918.00
0250	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000	1,200.00000	492.17000 EACH	4,800.00	1,968.68	41.01%	-2,831.32
0255	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000	150.00000	98.44000 EACH	3,000.00	1,968.80	65.63%	-1,031.20
0260	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000	75.00000	49.22000 EACH	6,300.00	4,134.48	65.63%	-2,165.52
0265	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	98.000	110.00000	76.55000 EACH	10,780.00	7,501.90	69.59%	-3,278.10
0270	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	16.000	135.00000	114.84000 EACH	2,160.00	1,837.44	85.07%	-322.56
0275	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	128.000	35.00000	20.78000 SF	4,480.00	2,659.84	59.37%	-1,820.16
0280	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000	6,500.00000	14,765.18000 EACH	39,000.00	88,591.08	227.16%	49,591.08
0285	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	6.000	1,700.00000	2,187.43000 EACH	10,200.00	13,124.58	128.67%	2,924.58
0290	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	400.000	42.00000	43.75000 EACH	16,800.00	17,500.00	104.17%	700.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C21221

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0295	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	80.000	70.00000	54.68000 EACH	5,600.00	4,374.40	78.11%	-1,225.60
0300	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	12.00000	5.47000 EACH	3,600.00	1,641.00	45.58%	-1,959.00
0305	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	255.000	450.00000	273.43000 DAY	114,750.00	69,724.65	60.76%	-45,025.35
0310	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	45,000.00000	27,747.75000 L S	45,000.00	27,747.75	61.66%	-17,252.25
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$4,960,289.00	\$4,008,191.15	80.81%	-\$952,097.85
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$4,960,289.00	\$4,008,191.15	80.81%	-\$952,097.85